
2024 Hayward Field Key Officials Contact List

Meet Operations Committee Name Phone E-Mail

Meet Director Josh Seitz 971-275-6396 seitzj@uoregon.edu

Referee & Coordinator of Officials Dennis Olafson 541-704-8027 trackcen6@gmail.com

Referee  Mike Olsen 541-954-0314 miktul@aol.com

Technical Information Director Sandy Pashkin 541-554-9868 spashkin66@gmail.com

OTC Officials Committee Liaison Bill Kelly 541-729-5337 jazjing@comcast.net

Hayward Field Facility Director Charles Dougherty 541-514-0961 cdougher@uoregon.edu

Day-of Coordinator of Officials Randy Lary 541-905-7505 rlary3@comcast.net

Umpire Jeanne Kofranek 541-515-8168 windfall17@yahoo.com

TrackTown USA Liaison Eric Peterson 504-919-0498 eric.peterson@gotracktownusa.com

Area of Responsibility Name Phone E-Mail

Equipment Room - Head Robi Harris 541-525-1814 robih19@gmail.com

Equipment Room - Associate Head -

Starters - Head Tim Weaver 503-537-6561 TDW10255@GMAIL.COM

Starters - Associate Head Michael Jackson 720-810-0021 oregon_dux1@yahoo.com

Implement Inspection - Head Maureen Pollock 408-666-4567 maureen.pollock@gmail.com

Implement Inspection - Associate Head -

Clerks - Head Jenifer Pleus 541-953-8123 jlpleus12@msn.com

Clerks - Associate Head Wade Bell 541-683-7411 cwadebell@outlook.com

Umpires - Head Jeanne Kofranek 541-515-8168 windfall17@yahoo.com

Umpires - Associate Head Scott Gatherum 541-740-2433 sgatherum@gmail.com

Umpires - Associate Head John Weyers 541-501-8894 jmw555294@gmail.com

Marshals - Head Mike Peterson 541-206-9665 mikehpeterson@msn.com

Marshals - Associate Head Steve McKinley 541-998-2931 smjunctioncity@aol.com

Horizontal Jumps - Co-Head Phil Sutton 541-556-5194 phils@peak.org

Horizontal Jumps - Co-Head Patrick Duffy 503-332-5565 PatD@amgearpdx.com

Horizontal Jumps - Associate Head Angela Wilhelms 503-931-5426 angelawilhelms@gmail.com

High Jump - Head Bill Kelly 541-729-5337 jazjing@comcast.net

High Jump - Associate Head Joan DeLoretto 541-513-9293 joan_born2run@hotmail.com

Pole Vault - Co-Head Cyndi Cramblit 541-747-1294 waskegirl925@hotmail.com

Pole Vault - Co-Head Dan Umenhofer 541-517-4028 pv161@yahoo.com

Pole Vault - Associate Head Ned Nabeta 541-954-0294 nbeta@comcast.net

Shot Put - Head Mark Brauer 541-743-3829 markabrau@aol.com

Shot Put - Associate Head Mike Cahn 541-868-7919 mdcahn@gmail.com

Discus - Head David Rodgers 541-338-8537 rodgers@uoregon.edu

Discus - Associate Head Joe Canale 541-343-3776 olfactory@msn.com
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Javelin - Head Dick Lamster 541-735-4579 maeveanddick@q.com

Javelin - Associate Head TBD

Hammer - Head Beth Garland 541-912-9811 bethgarland@yahoo.com

Hammer - Associate Head Bill Linhart 541-223-1164 Linhart.bill@gmail.com

Electronic Measurement - Head Bart Poston 541-912-6947 sbposton68@msn.com

Electronic Recording - Head Joey Blum 541-972-0336 joeyemilblum@gmail.com

Electronic Recording - Associate Head Jeff Drumm 541-913-8462 jdrumm1@comcast.net

Escorts - Co-Head Dean Vendrasco 541-915-7683 dean.vendrasco@gmail.com

Escorts - Co-Head Margaret Lara 541-912-9176 margaretlara@gmail.com

Basket Crew - Co-Head Catherine Calbreath 541-954-7971 catecalbreath@gmail.com

Basket Crew - Co-Head Joseph Calbreath 541-954-9998 josephcalbreath@gmail.com

Hurdle Crew - Head Ismael Acosta 503-705-4786 ishacosta@gmail.com

Hurdle Crew - Associate Head Lori Nakasone orthreenaks@comcast.net

Starting Blocks - Co-Head Ryan Elliott 541-556-8731 relliott32477@gmail.com

Starting Blocks - Co-Head Sara Elliott 541-513-6278 saraelliott331@gmail.com

Non-Competition Marshals - Head -
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